## CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-7587.226USWO

FORM PTO-1595

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	c record the attached original documents or c	opy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Gianni MIRONE Giovanni MARTINI		PLASTLAC S.R.L. Coroso Lamarmora, 6 Allesandria, Italy I-15100			
Additional name(s) of conveying purty(ies) anached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & uddress(ss) attached?	/es ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Aerger Change of Name				
Execution Date: July 5, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu					
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(8)		B. Patent No.(s)			
10/502,222					
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 5540		6. Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charge.  8. Please charge any additional fee overpayments to our Deposit ac	\$40.00 ged to deposit account ges or credit any		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:		<u></u>			
original document.	belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached			
Gregory A. Sebald (33,280)	<u> </u>	- In	August 10, 2004 Date		
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature Total number of pages including co	DAIC  over sheet, attachments, and document 2		
	Do not detach th	nis portion			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**PATENT REEL: 016635 FRAME: 0520** 

10/502222

D--- A Rec'd FCT/PTO 2 2 JUL 2004

FORM PTO-1595

QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12-09-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

M&G+ 7587.226USWO

**EET** 

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 10289768:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GIANNI MIRONE GIOVANNI MARTINI	PLASTLAC S.R.L. CORSO LAMARMORA, 6 ALLESANDRIA, ITALY I-15100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: JOHN J. GRESENS Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document.     </li> <li>JOHN J. GRESENS</li> </ol>	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2
Do not detach	this parties

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 016635 FRAME: 0521**

29-GIU-2004 MAR 09:13 BARZANO'& ZANARDO TORINO NR. FAX 011 548050

P. U/

INSTRUCTIONS	<u>ASSIGNMEN</u>	<u>T TO CORPORATION (FOR</u>	usa only)
iventor(s)	WHEREAS,	residing at Via Giordar	no Bruno, 25
lam <b>e</b> (	15100 ALESSANDRIA		
		and a citizen ofTTALY residing atVia Schiav	na. 41
	2 MARTINI GLOVANNI 15100 ALESSANDRIA		
	15100 ALESSANDATA	and a citizen ofITALY	
	3	residing at	
Date Palent	<del></del> -	and a citizen of	
Declaration	THE PART OF LINDERS		tion and have executed an application for this invention, which
Sign <b>ed and</b>	(herein called 1 HE UNDERS	nited States on	for this invention, which
Trip; Serial (	application is entitled Paint	, particularly for plast	for this invention, which ic materials, and painting method.  and the filing date
No.and [ Filing (	and which has been given S	erial Number	and the filing date
	of	<del></del> ;	
Name of	AND WILEDEAS DIASTIAC	S.r.1	(herein called
Corporation (	"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation	organized under the laws of	ITALY , and having
State or (	an office and place of busines	SE AL ALBOSANDILLA - COLLEG	
Cauntry of		white side and interest in and t	o said Invention and patent application
Incorporation	wishes to acquire the entire and any Letters Patent to be	right, little and interest in and the short	
and Address	and any Letters Faterit to the	· Oblamed the love !	
	NOW THEREFORE, for and	In consideration of the sum of	One Dollar and other good and valuable acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED
	consideration, the receipt and t	SUMICIONICY OF WINCH IS THE COORSE	re and assigns, the entire right, title and
	hereby sell, assign and transfer i	O (I) (I) CASSIGNEE, NA SUCCOCO	oforegald application, and in and to the
	interest for all countries in and to	ontinuations, or renewals the	preof, all Letters Patent which may be ents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby
•	said application, all divisions, t	ues or extensions of such pate	ents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby any and all United States Letters Patent
	authorize and request the Com	missioner of Patents to Issue a	any and all United States Letters Patent of title and interest in and to the same,
		a assistance of the entire val	nt, title and interest in and to the same,
	for the use of the ASSIGNEE, 1	IS SUCCESSOIS WILL assisting	
		A ANDERCICA	IED, their executors and legal represen- he expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and
	THE UNDERSIGNED Here	deliver (without charge but at t	he expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and plication papers, affidavits, assignments
	all other instruments in writing in	ncluding any and all further app	olication papers, affidavits, assignments FF its successors and representatives
	and other documents, and will	communicate to said ASSIGN	EE, its successors and representatives on and the history thereof and will testify
	all facts known to the UNDERS		who necessary or desirable to vest the
	in all legal proceedings and ge	Helany do an unigo winer hito c	ad interest in and to the said invention.
	ASSIGNEE, its successors of	hts. titles, benefits, privileges	and advantages hereby sold, assigned
	and conveyed, or intended so	to be.	
	and conveyed, as well		MONIES the enecospors and assigns that
	THE UNDERSIGNED repr	esent and agree with said Ass	GIGNEE, Its successors and assigns that affecting the rights and property herein SIGNED, and that full right to convey the
	no assignment grant, mongag	nade to others by the UNDER	SIGNED, and that full right to convey the
	same as herein expressed is	possessed by the UNDERSIG	NED.
	Same as Herein expressed is		the dates
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	DF, THE UNDERSIGNED have	e hereunto set their hand on the dates
	indicated below.	<u> </u>	1/4/15 2006
Each Invent	ior (//w///	: Moowe	My Jeorg
Man eigh	Signature	<del>,</del>	Date 7 // 6 2 3 2 2 1
erab &	Cignata		UMU19 2, 1004
Note: No	giova	more 1	Date
legalization	Signature Signature		Daig /
ather witnes			<u> </u>
required	Signature		Date
	Gignatoro		

MERCHANT & GOULD

**RECORDED: 08/10/2005** 

V910313

**PATENT** REEL: 016635 FRAME: 0522